12-03-01

FORM PTO-1619A

12-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101908775

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name License **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jim Kinkaide 10/1 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Wells Cargo, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) P.O. Box 728 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 46515 Address (line 3) Elkhart Indiana State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name | Mark A. Hamill Address (line 1) Barnes & Thornburg Address (line 2) 10 South LaSalle Street Address (line 3) Suite 2600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000086 09910112 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATE 190731

·					Philippin
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone	Number	(312) 357-1313
Name	Mark A. Hamill				
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg				
Address (line 2)	10 South LaSalle Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the atta	ched conveyand	ce documer	#
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if ac	ditional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers fo	r the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)			Patent	Number(s)
09/910,112					
If this document was	s being filed together with a new Paten	nt Application, e	nter the date the pa	tent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		РСТ
	er PCT application number	1			PCI
	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT		PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total n	number of pro	operties involve	d. # [1

Deposit Account Enclosed X Method of Payment: **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the **Deposit Account Number:** 10-0435 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Mark A. Hamill

Name of Person Signing

Mich a Jamel Nov. 30,8001 Signature Date

40.00

REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0671

PATENT APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:	12781/92518
Client Reference No.:	

	ASSIGNMENT
	In consideration of good and valuable consideration,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Jim Kinkaide
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a US Application identified by Serial No. and filing date
Title of Application	FLEXIBLE MOUNTING SYSTEM hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignees	Wells Cargo, Inc. P.O. Box 728 Elkhart, Indiana 46515
	Lixitati, indiana 70010

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0672

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 12781/92518

Client Reference No.:

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	executed th	is assignment at		thi	S
day of	•	, 2000.	_	(Ci	ty, State)	
(day) Invento	(month) All Actor or (Signature)	(year)				
	or (Printed Name)	•				
) - 1	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT			
STATE OF	Ind: ANA EIKhARt	88.				
COUNTY OF	{EIKhart	33.				
Acknowledge	d before me, a Notar	y Public, wi	thin and for said Co	ounty and State.	Witness my hand and	
Notarial Seal this (day)	Det ob (month)	, 200 1. (year)	_ of			
		Celine	Sophin Su Exp. 3-9-0	hanooky		
		Comm.	Exp. 3-9-0	29 t		

-2-

RECORDED: 11/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0673